Form PTO-1586 RE U.S. Department of Commerce 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 100984653 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Franklin T. Clark. Jr. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No EMSCO Inc. 3. Nature of conveyance: 306 Shenango ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger Girard, PA 16417 Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 24, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/24/99 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/10/064 Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents correspondence concerning document should be involved: one (1) mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 E Enclosed Richard K. Thomson 7691 Fairlane Dr. Paid previously--See attached transmittal copy Fairview, PA 16415 Deposit Account Number: (A duplicate copy of this page is attached) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000063 29101064 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard K. Thomson Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

2 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 9809 FRAME: 0042

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Franklin T. Clark, Jr., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and is the owner of an ornamental design entitled DECORATIVE STORAGE DEVICE FOR GARDEN HOSEIN THE SHAPE OF A FROG, said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States which has been prepared in connection with said invention, and which has been signed by ASSIGNORS concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, WHEREAS, EMSCO Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Pennsylvania, and engaged in business at 306 Shenango, Girard, PA 16417, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 to me in hand paid and for other good and valuable consideration, I, as one of the below named ASSIGNORS, have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries or reissues and reexaminations thereof which may be granted thereof or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby covenant and agree that, at the same time of execution and delivery of these presents, I possess full title to the invention and application abovementioned, and that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

I further covenant and agree and bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, promptly to communicate to said assignee and its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 9809 FRAME: 0043

**RECORDED: 02/24/1999** 

	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
IN WITNESS WHEREO	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 24, 1998  Franklin T. Clark, Jr.
NOTAR	RIAL CERTIFICATE
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	: : ss.
County of Erie	. 55. :
Public in and for the commonwealth a Jr., known to me to be the person de	Inda Halstoad, Motory Public Girard Boro, Eric Gelinty My Commission Expires May 23, 2000  Member, Penesylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 9809 FRAME: 0044